Strait of Canso Superport Corporation Limited
TARIFF RATES - Effective April 1,2016

1.0 BERTHAGE

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE

1.1 Berthage charge on and vessel / barge per day or part thereof
1.2 Berthage charge on any non-working (laid-up) vessel / barge per day or part thereof
1.3 Minimum berthage charge

metre LOA
metre LOA

$1.76
$1.10
$27.50

2.0 STORAGE

2.1 Storage for goods, open storage, per month or part thereof

2.2 Storage for goods, open storage, per month or part thereof

square metre

tonne
(1,000 kilograms or
one cubic metre

$1.27
Negotiable

3.0 WHARFAGE

All goods not elsewhere specified

3.2 All goods not elsewhere specified
33 Cement:
(@) in bulk

(b) in containers

34 Aggregates:
(a) coal, coke
(b) sand, gravel and stone

3.5 Dry bulk commodities not elsewhere specified
3.6 Explosives

3.7 Fertilizer

3.8 Fish, fresh or processed

3.9 Goods in standard cargo containers

3.10 Grain and grain products not elsewhere specified

3.11 Gypsum in bulk

3.12 Liquid products in bulk not elsewhere specified

3.13 Lumber and timber, except plywood

3.14 Newsprint, woodpulp, waste paper and basic or primary paper products

3.15 Petroleum oil, crude or refined including gasoline and similar products in bulk
3.16 Ores, alum, barites, sulphur, soda ash, calcium chloride

3.17 Plywood

3.18 Pulpwood, firewood, in stacked cords

3.19 Saltin bulk
3.20 Scrap metals

3.21 Containers, 6m in length and over, loaded, in addition to wharfage on the contents of the
containers

3.22 Woodchips, sawdust

tonne

cubic metre

tonne
tonne

tonne
tonne

tonne
tonne
tonne
tonne
tonne
tonne
tonne
tonne
cubic metre
tonne
kilolitre
tonne
tonne
cubic metre
tonne
tonne

each

tonne (dry)

$3.30
$2.75

$1.10
$1.32

$2.75
$0.72

$1.10
$7.70
$0.88
$1.76
$3.19
$0.99
$0.72
$2.04
$0.66
$1.60
$0.66
$0.99
$1.54
$0.19
$0.97
$2.04
$31.63

$0.94

4.0 UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES

4.1 Electricity, garbage removal, sewage disposal, wharf cleaning or security services

Note: For items and commodities not specified above, rates will be negotiated.

Cost+ %
(TBD)



