Strait of Canso Superport Corporation Limited

TARIFF RATES – Effective April 1, 2016

1.0 BERTHAGE				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE	
1.1	Berthage charge on and vessel / barge per day or part thereof	metre LOA	\$1.76	
1.2	Berthage charge on any non-working (laid-up) vessel / barge per day or part thereof	metre LOA	\$1.10	
1.3	Minimum berthage charge		\$27.50	

2.0 STORAGE					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE		
2.1	Storage for goods, open storage, per month or part thereof	square metre	\$1.27		
2.2	Storage for goods, open storage, per month or part thereof	tonne (1,000 kilograms or one cubic metre	Negotiable		

	3.0 WHARFAGE			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE	
3.1	All goods not elsewhere specified	tonne	\$3.30	
3.2	All goods not elsewhere specified	cubic metre	\$2.75	
3.3	Cement: (a) in bulk (b) in containers	tonne tonne	\$1.10 \$1.32	
3.4	Aggregates: (a) coal, coke (b) sand, gravel and stone	tonne tonne	\$2.75 \$0.72	
3.5	Dry bulk commodities not elsewhere specified	tonne	\$1.10	
3.6	Explosives	tonne	\$7.70	
3.7	Fertilizer	tonne	\$0.88	
3.8	Fish, fresh or processed	tonne	\$1.76	
3.9	Goods in standard cargo containers	tonne	\$3.19	
3.10	Grain and grain products not elsewhere specified	tonne	\$0.99	
3.11	Gypsum in bulk	tonne	\$0.72	
3.12	Liquid products in bulk not elsewhere specified	tonne	\$2.04	
3.13	Lumber and timber, except plywood	cubic metre	\$0.66	
3.14	Newsprint, woodpulp, waste paper and basic or primary paper products	tonne	\$1.60	
3.15	Petroleum oil, crude or refined including gasoline and similar products in bulk	kilolitre	\$0.66	
3.16	Ores, alum, barites, sulphur, soda ash, calcium chloride	tonne	\$0.99	
3.17	Plywood	tonne	\$1.54	
3.18	Pulpwood, firewood, in stacked cords	cubic metre	\$0.19	
3.19	Salt in bulk	tonne	\$0.97	
3.20	Scrap metals	tonne	\$2.04	
3.21	Containers, 6m in length and over, loaded, in addition to wharfage on the contents of the containers	each	\$31.63	
3.22	Woodchips, sawdust	tonne (dry)	\$0.94	

4.0 UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE		
4.1	Electricity, garbage removal, sewage disposal, wharf cleaning or security services		Cost + % (TBD)		

Note: For items and commodities not specified above, rates will be negotiated.